Planning Policy Statement 25 - Development and flood risk
Planning Policy Statement 25 (PPS25) sets out Government policy on
development and flood risk. It’s aims are to ensure that flood risk is taken into
account at all stages in the planning process to avoid inappropriate
development in areas at risk of flooding and to direct development away from
areas of highest risk. Where new development is exceptionally necessary in
such areas, policy aims to make it safe, without increasing flood risk elsewhere
and, where possible, reducing flood risk overall.

0.4m
1.0m
43
Products and Solutions   2B
0.5m
min
2.5m
2.0m
Polystorm Lite
Description Code Pack quantity
Polystorm Lite cell 1000 x 500 x 400mm PSM2 15
Polystorm Lite flow control unit PSMFC160/30 1
Brick bond shear connector PSMBBSC 30
Clips PSMCLIP 60
Shear connector PSMSC 30
EN1401 flange adaptor - 110mm PSMFA110 1
Ridgidrain flange adaptor - 150mm PSMFA150 1
EN1401 flange adaptor - 160mm PSMFA160 1
Basic silt trap PSMST160 1
Advanced silt trap - 15 litres/sec PSMSTA160/15 1
Mini silt trap for Polystorm Lite PSMST110 1
Cover & frame (round) UG501 1
Cover & frame (square) UG502 1
450mm silt trap lid & frame UG512 1

Designed for use
in trafficked and
loaded applications
with a load bearing
capacity of:
40 tonnes
Polystorm
0.5m
0.4m
1.0m
45
Products and Solutions   2B
Polystorm
Description Code Pack quantity
Polystorm cell 1000 x 500 x 400mm PSM1 15
Polystorm cell with 225mm connector PSMCRD225 1
Polystorm cell with 300mm connector PSMCRD300 1
Brick bond shear connector PSMBBSC 30
Clips PSMCLIP 60
Shear connector PSMSC 30
EN1401 flange adaptor - 110mm PSMFA110 1

burial depths and
heavily trafficked
applications with
a load bearing
capacity of:
80 tonnes
Polystorm Xtra
0.5m
0.21m
1.0m
47
Products and Solutions   2B
Polystorm Xtra
Description Code Pack quantity
Polystorm Xtra cell 1000 x 500 x 210mm PSM3 15
Polystorm Xtra cell with 225mm connector PSM3CRD225 1
Polystorm Xtra cell with 300mm connector PSM3CRD300 1
Clips PSMCLIP 60
Shear connector PSM3SC 30
EN1401 flange adaptor - 110mm PSMFA110 1
Ridgidrain flange adaptor - 150mm PSMFA150 1